Department, Post Box No. 5467, 10/3/8, 
Nrupathunga Road, 
Bengaluru - 560001 
E Mail id: estatebangalore@rbi.org.in 

iv. Estimated Cost  ₹33.55 lakh (Rupees Thirty-Three Lakh Fifty-Five 
Thousand Only) inclusive of GST at 18%  

v. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD). ₹67,100.00/- (Rupees Sixty-Seven Thousand One 
Hundred only)  

vi. Last Date of submission of EMD 10:00 Hrs. of January 27, 2026 

vii. 

Performance Bank Guarantee 
(PBG)  

Performance Bank guarantee (PBG) of 5% of the 
contract value immediately on receipt of work order 
as Security for due fulfilment of terms and obligation

[...]

alleviate / control the General Pest / Vector (mosquitoes) / Rodent as per the method and 
frequency, as specified in the Scope of Work / Schedule herein. In case of failure, of the 
contractor, to provide the specified services, at the frequency stipulated, a penalty equal to 
Rs. 2,500/- (Rupees Two Thousand Five hundred per treatment), in addition to the pro-rata 
quoted / approved, as per the tender / work order, shall be deducted, from any payment due 
to the contractor.  

32. The contractor and his workmen / staff shall be under the general supervision and control of the